
Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

AOC 10/28/2012

119

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8020 Zsa Zsa Japanese Chin Judith Johnson90 68.69 1.732

8015 Speedy Chihuahua Mary Grace Von Calio NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

AOC 10/28/2012

119

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12031 Delta Boston Terrier Jodi Pangman NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

AOC 10/28/2012

122

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16028 Ashley Shetland Sheepdog Joyce Witting100 39.47 3.091



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

61

AOC 10/28/2012

125

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20072 Murk Bearded Collie Nancy Reich100 43.85 2.851

20060 Jeter Brittany Sharon Buehler95 53.41 2.340

20061 Puffin Australian Shepherd Kara Grogan89 62.41 2.003

20064 Demi Border Collie Rayda Vega NQ 50.78 2.462

20073 Pic Bearded Collie Nancy Reich NQ 52.92 2.362

20063 Beenleigh Whippet Sam Honaker NQ 77.74 1.608



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

AOC 10/28/2012

125

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24023 Lili Ann Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding100 35.96 3.476

24021 Lupini German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Sam Honaker NQ 76.39 1.636



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

AOC 10/28/2012

149

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8013 Dexter Pembroke Welsh Corgi Elisabeth Ayres NQ 66.07 2.255



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

AOC 10/28/2012

149

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12030 Calder Shetland Sheepdog Patricia McMahon95 42.42 3.512

12029 Kyla Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Donna Tessitore95 56.78 2.624

12037 Aimee Italian Greyhound Mary Grace Von Calio85 73.51 2.027



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

AOC 10/28/2012

151

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16025 Oliver Miniature Poodle Debby Du Bay NQ 50.15 3.011



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

AOC 10/28/2012

153

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20053 Bella Labrador Retriever Jennifer Antal100 46.88 3.264

20056 Nesquick Whippet Lorie Crain100 55.62 2.751

20051 Kylan Standard Schnauzer Marcia Dawson90 49.05 3.119

20070 Hemi Australian Shepherd Julie Rigby NQ NT

20055 Sprint Australian Shepherd Robin Magee NQ NT

20057 Aurora Flat Coated Retriever Kimberly Hitt NQ 57.74 2.65

20059 Aggie Brittany Wendy Archinal NQ 66.98 2.284



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

AOC 10/28/2012

153

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24020 Kipling Golden Retriever Erica Ferland NQ 62.61 2.444

24019 Uno German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Lorie Crain NQ 65.15 2.348



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

AOC 10/28/2012

168

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12028 Ranger Manchester Terrier Cathy Braun NQ 66.68 2.519

12001 Lina Shetland Sheepdog Elane Rice NQ 70.43 2.385



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

AOC 10/28/2012

172

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16002 Tanner Cocker Spaniel Anne Heupel100 49.32 3.487

16005 Hopper Australian Cattle Dog Jill Nestor NQ 48.36 3.557

16003 Banu Shetland Sheepdog Noel  Induni NQ 55.22 3.115

16004 Chris Shetland Sheepdog Jayne Lang NQ 62.57 2.749



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

AOC 10/28/2012

176

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20002 Blade Border Collie Catharine Keenan NQ 42.48 4.143

20011 Koli Labrador Retriever Elaine Humphrey NQ 44.24 3.978

20005 Radar Labrador Retriever Joann Boomhower NQ 44.63 3.944

20052 Lucy Labrador Retriever Christine Danker NQ 47.13 3.734

20007 Cutter Australian Shepherd Hope Grogan  NQ 51.75 3.401

20068 Rune Bearded Collie Nancy Reich NQ 52.18 3.373

20010 Ronetta Whippet Sam Honaker NQ 73.8 2.385



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

AOC 10/28/2012

176

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24001 Peyton Collie Noreen Bennett NQ NT



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

AOC 10/28/2012

168

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8002 Evie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Patricia Sopp NQ 40.55 4.143

8003 Gryffin Pembroke Welsh Corgi Susan Pietricola NQ 45.25 3.713

8001 Raini Boston Terrier Jodi Pangman NQ 58.89 2.853



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

AOC 10/28/2012

168

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12012 Sunny Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle100 46.28 3.630

12022 Pee Wee Miniature Poodle Lois Fricke100 47.3 3.552

12014 Dandy Schipperke Kathleen Povey100 48.67 3.452

12016 Tinker Shetland Sheepdog Joyce Witting100 48.79 3.443

12015 Chocolate Cocker Spaniel Karen Svenningsen100 52.4 3.206

12009 Jazz Miniature Pinscher Vanessa Manzi100 56.52 2.972

12010 Kit Carson Pembroke Welsh Corgi Vicki Davis NQ NT

12003 JJ Miniature Poodle Lois Fricke NQ 41.17 4.081

12005 Piper Shetland Sheepdog David Rice NQ 47.51 3.536

12006 Casey Cocker Spaniel Cathy Reardon NQ 47.64 3.526

12021 Stormy Shetland Sheepdog Greg Lang NQ 50.46 3.329

12004 Dreamer Cocker Spaniel Karen Svenningsen NQ 53.34 3.15

12008 Cheerio Miniature Poodle Lois Fricke NQ 53.45 3.143

12018 Xenia Cocker Spaniel Anne Heupel NQ 57.31 2.931

12007 Mia Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alison Valencia NQ 58.46 2.874

12023 Luigi Poodle Lois Fricke NQ 65 2.585

12017 Sienna Shetland Sheepdog Harold Witting NQ 68.49 2.453

12020 Rebel Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Kara Grogan NQ 79.73 2.107



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

AOC 10/28/2012

172

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16009 Dreamer Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle100 39.23 4.384

16035 Carina Border Collie Caryn Tindal100 41.8 4.115

16017 Zeeba Shetland Sheepdog Helen Specht100 41.95 4.100

16018 TeePee Whippet Louise Hoelscher100 45.11 3.813

16011 Dash Miniature Poodle Judy Breault100 51.25 3.356

16007 Please Brittany Wendy Archinal NQ 43.04 3.996

16010 Cruiser Shetland Sheepdog Dianne Swanker NQ 45.7 3.764

16013 Simon Shetland Sheepdog Sharon Provost NQ 52.12 3.300

16015 Myah Welsh Terrier Joyce Pedone NQ 60.42 2.847



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

AOC 10/28/2012

176

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20033 Summit Australian Shepherd Judi Schachte100 35.63 4.94

20015 Colt Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 38.61 4.558

20022 Holster Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 39.12 4.499

20043 Breyer Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 39.31 4.477

20034 Frisco Whippet Louise Hoelscher100 39.68 4.435

20013 Nikki Golden Retriever Nancy Banask100 41.28 4.264

20042 Orso Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 41.43 4.248

20027 Gem Golden Retriever Nancy Banask100 42.02 4.188

20031 Ace Australian Shepherd Stacey Rothchild100 42.42 4.149

20030 Fisher Portuguese Water Dog Ann Peereboom100 42.61 4.130

20025 G.T. Australian Shepherd James Jayko100 44.43 3.961

20041 Breezey All American Jill Nestor100 44.94 3.916

20029 Saucony Australian Shepherd Robin Magee100 47.82 3.680

20039 Strummer Boxer Jill Viggiani100 48.4 3.636

20012 Jaxon Brittany Sharon Buehler100 48.92 3.598

20020 Ziva Brittany Sharon Buehler100 50.34 3.496

20069 Emma Labrador Retriever Fred Davis100 52.64 3.343

20028 Flyer Golden Retriever Diana Henry NQ NT

20026 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 37.09 4.745

20016 Beamer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 39.33 4.475

20008 Lira Australian Shepherd Judi Schachte NQ 40.45 4.351

20023 Dreamer Belgian Malinois Nancy Sconza NQ 43.59 4.038

20014 Poet Whippet Louise Hoelscher NQ 46.22 3.808

20001 Julie Collie Anne Hartranft NQ 46.43 3.791

20038 Grace Marie Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding NQ 46.98 3.746



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

AOC 10/28/2012

176

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20032 Dragon English Springer Spaniel Sheila Jweid-Webber NQ 46.98 3.746

20037 Emma Flat Coated Retriever Kimberly Hitt NQ 48.24 3.648

20017 Jada Australian Shepherd Heidi Fischer NQ 49.6 3.548

20040 Teller Golden Retriever Erica Ferland NQ 50.89 3.458

20045 Pico Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 51.91 3.390

20044 Burdock Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 55.85 3.151

20035 Soleil Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 63.14 2.787

20021 Journey Brittany Andrea Lee NQ 63.49 2.772

20036 Leviosa Whippet Lorie Crain  NQ 84.69 2.078



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

AOC 10/28/2012

176

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24012 Ganesha Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe100 40.09 4.390

24017 Keira Doberman Pinscher Janet Chardavoyne100 42.09 4.182

24014 Gus Golden Retriever Belinda Schutz100 42.24 4.167

24010 Quint Golden Retriever Mary Hofelich100 47.51 3.704

24003 Flicka Pointer Nancy Oglesby100 47.74 3.687

24006 Brier Vizsla Mary Murray100 47.98 3.668

24002 Lincoln Standard Poodle Debby Du Bay100 50.96 3.454

24013 Beetle German Shepherd Dog Kate Harding100 55.67 3.161

24005 Fidget Border Collie Catharine Keenan NQ 43.01 4.092

24015 Maxx Labrador Retriever Candace Lusa NQ 47.84 3.679

24004 Suede Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 52 3.385

24018 Newton German Short Haired 
Pointer

Lorie Crain  NQ 53.03 3.319

24016 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 54.88 3.207



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

AOC 10/28/2012

119

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4003 Shadow Papillon Mary Grace Von Calio NQ NT



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

AOC 10/28/2012

122

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12038 Windy Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Caryn Tindal100 32.5 3.754

12032 Breeze Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Caryn Tindal95 43.41 2.810



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

AOC 10/28/2012

125

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20066 Sooner Bouvier Des Flandres Andie Newman NQ 93.92 1.331



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

AOC 10/28/2012

153

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20071 Rio Belgian Tervuren Kathy Verzulli95 59.03 2.592

20058 Cheyne Collie Joany White NQ 65.33 2.342



Preferred Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

AOC 10/28/2012

176

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16020 Robin Border Collie Carl Specht  NQ 46.23 3.807

16023 Brazen Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Caryn Tindal NQ 67.51 2.607

16024 Beulah Collie Joany White NQ 88.7 1.984



Preferred Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

77

AOC 10/28/2012

168

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 Zoe Pembroke Welsh Corgi Elisabeth Ayres100 75.97 2.211

4002 Charm Pembroke Welsh Corgi Caryn Tindal NQ 51.44 3.266



Preferred Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

AOC 10/28/2012

168

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8006 Ash Pembroke Welsh Corgi Scott Hunter100 38.88 4.321

8007 Checkers Pembroke Welsh Corgi Caryn Tindal100 56.87 2.954

8011 Kona Shetland Sheepdog Jayne  Lang NQ 53.88 3.118



Preferred Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

AOC 10/28/2012

172

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12027 Dolly Shetland Sheepdog Harold  Witting100 50.33 3.417

12026 Toby Shetland Sheepdog Joyce Witting NQ 75.09 2.291



Preferred Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

AOC 10/28/2012

176

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20047 Bliss Bullmastiff Shirley LaFlamme NQ 57.65 3.053

20050 Nettie Weimaraner Pam Patunoff NQ 61.5 2.862



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

AOC 10/28/2012

102

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8020 Zsa Zsa Japanese Chin Judith Johnson100 44.99 2.267

8015 Speedy Chihuahua Mary Grace Von Calio NQ NT

8013 Dexter Pembroke Welsh Corgi Elisabeth Ayres NQ 45.8 2.227



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

AOC 10/28/2012

102

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12031 Delta Boston Terrier Jodi Pangman NQ NT

12037 Aimee Italian Greyhound Mary Grace Von Calio NQ 44.17 2.309



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

AOC 10/28/2012

105

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16028 Ashley Shetland Sheepdog Joyce Witting NQ 19.38 5.418



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

36

AOC 10/28/2012

108

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20060 Jeter Brittany Sharon Buehler95 35.05 3.081

20073 Pic Bearded Collie Nancy Reich NQ NT

20064 Demi Border Collie Rayda Vega NQ 38.49 2.806

20063 Beenleigh Whippet Sam Honaker NQ 39.13 2.760



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

AOC 10/28/2012

108

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24023 Lili Ann Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding100 20.68 5.222

24021 Lupini German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Sam Honaker NQ 43.96 2.457



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

AOC 10/28/2012

123

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12030 Calder Shetland Sheepdog Patricia McMahon NQ 25.16 4.889



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

AOC 10/28/2012

127

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16025 Oliver Miniature Poodle Debby Du Bay NQ 46.93 2.706



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

AOC 10/28/2012

130

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20052 Lucy Labrador Retriever Christine Danker100 30.25 4.298

20051 Kylan Standard Schnauzer Marcia Dawson95 33.35 3.898

20057 Aurora Flat Coated Retriever Kimberly Hitt93 38.63 3.365

20070 Hemi Australian Shepherd Julie Rigby92 41.06 3.166

20061 Puffin Australian Shepherd Kara Grogan NQ 31.23 4.163

20055 Sprint Australian Shepherd Robin Magee NQ 32.34 4.02

20053 Bella Labrador Retriever Jennifer Antal NQ 41.97 3.097

20059 Aggie Brittany Wendy Archinal NQ 43.96 2.957

20072 Murk Bearded Collie Nancy Reich NQ 59.53 2.184



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

AOC 10/28/2012

130

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24019 Uno German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Lorie Crain100 35.11 3.703

24020 Kipling Golden Retriever Erica Ferland NQ 34.77 3.739



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

AOC 10/28/2012

137

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12001 Lina Shetland Sheepdog Elane Rice100 34.36 3.987

12029 Kyla Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Donna Tessitore100 36.22 3.782

12028 Ranger Manchester Terrier Cathy Braun NQ 43.04 3.183



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

AOC 10/28/2012

142

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16005 Hopper Australian Cattle Dog Jill Nestor100 26.52 5.354

16004 Chris Shetland Sheepdog Jayne Lang100 31.61 4.492

16035 Carina Border Collie Caryn Tindal NQ 26.72 5.314

16003 Banu Shetland Sheepdog Noel  Induni NQ 36.19 3.924



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

AOC 10/28/2012

146

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20011 Koli Labrador Retriever Elaine Humphrey100 27.52 5.305

20007 Cutter Australian Shepherd Hope Grogan  NQ NT

20002 Blade Border Collie Catharine Keenan NQ 22.43 6.509

20001 Julie Collie Anne Hartranft NQ 27.94 5.225

20068 Rune Bearded Collie Nancy Reich NQ 33.21 4.396

20056 Nesquick Whippet Lorie Crain NQ 48.01 3.041



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

AOC 10/28/2012

146

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24001 Peyton Collie Noreen Bennett NQ NT



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

AOC 10/28/2012

137

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8002 Evie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Patricia Sopp100 28.42 4.821

8001 Raini Boston Terrier Jodi Pangman100 34.09 4.019

8003 Gryffin Pembroke Welsh Corgi Susan Pietricola NQ 39.59 3.460



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

AOC 10/28/2012

137

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12010 Kit Carson Pembroke Welsh Corgi Vicki Davis100 24.86 5.511

12021 Stormy Shetland Sheepdog Greg Lang100 26.14 5.241

12006 Casey Cocker Spaniel Cathy Reardon100 28.75 4.765

12017 Sienna Shetland Sheepdog Harold Witting100 31.55 4.342

12022 Pee Wee Miniature Poodle Lois Fricke100 31.94 4.289

12016 Tinker Shetland Sheepdog Joyce Witting100 32.14 4.263

12008 Cheerio Miniature Poodle Lois Fricke100 32.71 4.188

12004 Dreamer Cocker Spaniel Karen Svenningsen100 34.66 3.953

12023 Luigi Poodle Lois Fricke100 35.65 3.843

12014 Dandy Schipperke Kathleen Povey100 36.18 3.787

12020 Rebel Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Kara Grogan100 40 3.425

12015 Chocolate Cocker Spaniel Karen Svenningsen NQ NT

12012 Sunny Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle NQ 24.86 5.511

12005 Piper Shetland Sheepdog David Rice NQ 25.67 5.337

12003 JJ Miniature Poodle Lois Fricke NQ 32.84 4.172

12018 Xenia Cocker Spaniel Anne Heupel NQ 33.28 4.117

12007 Mia Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alison Valencia NQ 40.85 3.354

12009 Jazz Miniature Pinscher Vanessa Manzi NQ 42.5 3.224



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

AOC 10/28/2012

142

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16009 Dreamer Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle100 24.05 5.904

16018 TeePee Whippet Louise Hoelscher100 26.02 5.457

16010 Cruiser Shetland Sheepdog Dianne Swanker NQ 24.37 5.827

16017 Zeeba Shetland Sheepdog Helen Specht NQ 28.82 4.927

16007 Please Brittany Wendy Archinal NQ 33.47 4.243

16011 Dash Miniature Poodle Judy Breault NQ 33.99 4.178

16015 Myah Welsh Terrier Joyce Pedone NQ 36.07 3.937

16013 Simon Shetland Sheepdog Sharon Provost NQ 37.06 3.832

16002 Tanner Cocker Spaniel Anne Heupel NQ 40.39 3.516



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

AOC 10/28/2012

146

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20016 Beamer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 22.57 6.469

20045 Pico Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 23.12 6.315

20038 Grace Marie Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding100 23.22 6.288

20015 Colt Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 23.69 6.163

20026 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 23.95 6.096

20033 Summit Australian Shepherd Judi Schachte100 24.49 5.962

20031 Ace Australian Shepherd Stacey Rothchild100 24.75 5.899

20042 Orso Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 25.35 5.759

20008 Lira Australian Shepherd Judi Schachte100 25.58 5.708

20043 Breyer Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 26.09 5.596

20013 Nikki Golden Retriever Nancy Banask100 27.65 5.280

20027 Gem Golden Retriever Nancy Banask100 27.72 5.267

20032 Dragon English Springer Spaniel Sheila Jweid-Webber100 29.12 5.014

20040 Teller Golden Retriever Erica Ferland100 29.62 4.929

20035 Soleil Collie Carol Lariviere100 30.48 4.790

20036 Leviosa Whippet Lorie Crain 100 34.18 4.272

20023 Dreamer Belgian Malinois Nancy Sconza NQ 18.63 7.837

20025 G.T. Australian Shepherd James Jayko NQ 24.95 5.852

20005 Radar Labrador Retriever Joann Boomhower NQ 25.57 5.71

20017 Jada Australian Shepherd Heidi Fischer NQ 25.68 5.685

20034 Frisco Whippet Louise Hoelscher NQ 26 5.615

20044 Burdock Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 26.47 5.516

20028 Flyer Golden Retriever Diana Henry NQ 26.54 5.501

20030 Fisher Portuguese Water Dog Ann Peereboom NQ 26.75 5.458

20037 Emma Flat Coated Retriever Kimberly Hitt NQ 29.52 4.946



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20014 Poet Whippet Louise Hoelscher NQ 29.98 4.87

20029 Saucony Australian Shepherd Robin Magee NQ 32.65 4.472

20041 Breezey All American Jill Nestor NQ 33.45 4.365

20021 Journey Brittany Andrea Lee NQ 34.39 4.245

20069 Emma Labrador Retriever Fred Davis NQ 34.48 4.234

20039 Strummer Boxer Jill Viggiani NQ 34.62 4.217

20022 Holster Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 36.44 4.007

20012 Jaxon Brittany Sharon Buehler NQ 36.44 4.007

20020 Ziva Brittany Sharon Buehler NQ 38.52 3.790
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24012 Ganesha Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe100 26.31 5.549

24017 Keira Doberman Pinscher Janet Chardavoyne100 26.61 5.487

24010 Quint Golden Retriever Mary Hofelich100 26.94 5.419

24014 Gus Golden Retriever Belinda Schutz100 27.23 5.362

24002 Lincoln Standard Poodle Debby Du Bay100 31.82 4.588

24006 Brier Vizsla Mary Murray100 32.69 4.466

24004 Suede Collie Noreen Bennett NQ NT

24005 Fidget Border Collie Catharine Keenan NQ 23.35 6.253

24015 Maxx Labrador Retriever Candace Lusa NQ 33.27 4.388

24013 Beetle German Shepherd Dog Kate Harding NQ 35.63 4.098

24018 Newton German Short Haired 
Pointer

Lorie Crain  NQ 37.11 3.934

24003 Flicka Pointer Nancy Oglesby NQ 38.65 3.777

24016 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 39.67 3.680
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Std Course Time:

YPS

12038 Windy Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Caryn Tindal100 19.49 5.387

12034 Corky Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Hoover100 31.61 3.322

12032 Breeze Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Caryn Tindal NQ 21.53 4.877
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Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20071 Rio Belgian Tervuren Kathy Verzulli NQ NT

20066 Sooner Bouvier Des Flandres Andie Newman NQ 42.4 2.547
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4003 Shadow Papillon Mary Grace Von Calio92 53.5 2.299
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8006 Ash Pembroke Welsh Corgi Scott Hunter100 21.84 5.632
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16020 Robin Border Collie Carl Specht 95 30.36 4.282

16024 Beulah Collie Joany White NQ NT
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20058 Cheyne Collie Joany White NQ NT
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16023 Brazen Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Caryn Tindal100 35.9 4.067
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4001 Zoe Pembroke Welsh Corgi Elisabeth Ayres NQ NT

4002 Charm Pembroke Welsh Corgi Caryn Tindal NQ 30.48 4.495
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8007 Checkers Pembroke Welsh Corgi Caryn Tindal100 34.86 3.930

8011 Kona Shetland Sheepdog Jayne  Lang100 35.7 3.838

8005 Charlie Cocker Spaniel Anne Heupel100 36.17 3.788

8010 Tucker Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Donna Tessitore NQ NT
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12027 Dolly Shetland Sheepdog Harold  Witting NQ 37.7 3.767

12026 Toby Shetland Sheepdog Joyce Witting NQ 48.7 2.916
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20047 Bliss Bullmastiff Shirley LaFlamme100 36.11 4.043

20050 Nettie Weimaraner Pam Patunoff100 36.69 3.979

20049 Ticket Labrador Retriever Joann Boomhower NQ 25.92 5.633


